
SI.No Survey No. Location

Owned or 

Acquired / 

Purchased / 

Alienated / 

Gifted

Extent (area) 

acre / cent / 

ground / sqm

Date of owner 

ship, 
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Document details Used as
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Rate per Sq.m               

Rs.

Total Value in 

lakhs              Rs.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 83/1
Poilsolla Pillaiyar 

Kovil
Gifted 1650 20.10.1998 1312/98 Park Park 1.00 1650

2 34/15 Balraj Nagar Lane Promboke 342 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 342

3 28/6 Nel Mechine Street Promboke 680 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 680

4 83 Gandhi Nagar Street Promboke 240 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 240

5 16
Thenpathi Rice Mill 

Street
Promboke 549 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 549

6 154/1 Kacheri Road Promboke 2550 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 2550

7 145/3 Goodshed Street Promboke 1440 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1440

8 19 Goodshed Lane Promboke 495 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 495

9 65 Agamudaiyar Street Promboke 1998 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1998

10 159 Kannuthoppu Street Promboke 677 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 676.50

11
Rajamanikka Nadar 

St
Promboke 468 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 468

12 137 Parma Colony Promboke 265 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 265

13 137 Parma Colony Promboke 155 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 155

14 1 Thiruvarur Road Promboke 1155 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1155

15 163/100 Bus Stand All Round Promboke 1254 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1254

16 163/100 North Ramamada St Promboke 222 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 222

17 163/1 Ramamada St Promboke 351 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 351

18 144/15 Sengamala Street Promboke 255 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 255
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19 83 Nandavana Kulakarai Promboke 345 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 345

20 183/2
Ramamada Street, 

Municipal Office Road
Promboke 284 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 283.65

21 83/10 Petrol Bunk Backside Promboke 285 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 285

22 151/9B
New Busstand 

Opposite Lane
Promboke 300 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 300

23 82, 83, 84 Ariyalur Main Road Promboke 3267 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 3267

24 48,49,63, 61

Ariyalur Adhidrividar 

Street & Tamilar 

Street

Promboke 3630 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 3630

25 78/1 Meenachi Vaikkal St., Promboke 600 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 600

26 76
Meenachi Vaikkal 

New Street
Promboke 600 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 600

27 34, 35, 36 Arasaladi Street Promboke 516 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 516

28 39, 108
Vadapathi Atrankarai 

Street
Promboke 3690 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 3690

29 168/100 Hospital Street Promboke 2427 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 2427

30 163/29
South Ramamada 

Street
Promboke 234 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 234

31 164/7 Cholara Shed Street Promboke 525 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 525

32 165/14 Cholara Shed Street Promboke 279 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 279

33 81/3B Kaluvamulli Street Promboke 1338 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1338

34 82/3B Kaluvamulli Street Promboke 252 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 252

35 181/1 D.M.C Road Lane Promboke 217 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 217

36 183/10
Poisolla Pillaiyar Kovil 

St
Promboke 294 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 293.55

37 175/1 Povundadi Street Promboke 212 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 212

38 175/10 Thelikulam Karai Promboke 211 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 210.60

39 177 South Street Promboke 669 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 669

40 178/2A Sannathi Street Promboke 280 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 280

41 184/6 Thirukkulam Road Promboke 223 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 222.60



42 184/9 Mettu Theru Promboke 549 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 549

43 184/4 Thirukkulam Melkarai Promboke 240 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 240

44 184/7
Women Hospital 

Road
Promboke 138 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 138

45 93
Mettu Theru 

Atrangarai
Promboke 325 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 325

46 188
Shanmugam Shetty 

Street
Promboke 755 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 754.50

47 82
Meenatchi Vaikkal Mill 

St
Promboke 420 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 420

48 78
Abishegakattalai A.D. 

St Road
Promboke 489 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 489

49 76 Nadar Street Promboke 2490 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 2490

50 76
Nadar Street 

Attrangarai
Promboke 390 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 390

51 76
Nadar Street Gross 

Road
Promboke 180 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 180

52 76 Nadar Street Last Promboke 184 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 184

53 78
Abishegakattalai 

Street
Promboke 594 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 594

54 191 Thaikkal Street Promboke 460 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 460

55 83/2
Poisolla Pillaiyar Kovil 

St
Gifted 20.10.1998 1312/98 Park Park 1.00

56 81/110
Poisolla Pillaiyar Kovil 

St
Gifted 2400 20.10.1999 1312/98 Park Park 30.18 2400

57 133/4
New Busstand App. 

Road
Owned 1400 01.01.1995 1674/1996 Road Road 30.18 42252

58 1331/1B2
New Busstand App. 

Road
Owned 1600 01.01.1995 736/1997 Road Road 30.18 48288

59 133
New Busstand App. 

Road
Owned 1200 01.01.1995 622/1995 Road Road 30.18 36216

60 83/1
Poisolla Pillaiyar Kovil 

St
Gifted 1.00 20.10.1998 1312/98 Road Road 30.18

61 83/2
Poisolla Pillaiyar Kovil 

St
Gifted 4185 20.10.1998 1312/98 Road Road 30.18 126312.66

62 81/10
Poisolla Pillaiyar Kovil 

St
Gifted 1.00 20.10.1998 1312/98 Road Road 30.18

63 25 Vettukula Street Promboke 372 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 30.18 372.10

64 42 Balraj Nagar Promboke 1000 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1000

65 12 Periyar Nagar Promboke 375 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 375



66 66
Abishegakattalai 

Cross
Promboke 400 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 400

67 190
Ponnaiyan Chetty 

Street
Promboke 549 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 549

68 190
Ponnaiyan Chetty 

Street
Promboke 686 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 686

69 175
Thelikulam Pillaiyar 

Kovil St
Promboke 393 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 393

70 195
Old Santhai Pettai 

Street
Promboke 1680 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1680

71 196
Old Santhai Pettai 

Attrangarai Street
Promboke 336 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 336

72 72 Vanakkara Street Promboke 276 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 276

73 73 Fish Market Road Promboke 255 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 255

74 256 Sweepers Colony Promboke 320 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 320

75 258
Rokka Kuthakai A.D. 

St
Promboke 180 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 180

76 Kuttaikulam Road Promboke 150 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 150

77 220
Thiruvasal Tamilar 

Street
Promboke 240 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 240

78 Keela Singalanthi Promboke 300 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 300

79 Kottagam Promboke 990 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 990

80 209/9 Bharathiyar Street Promboke 300 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 300

81 209/10 Kumaran Street Promboke 270 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 270

82

210/11, 211/4, 

212/6, 

213/3,214/3, 

215/3

Singalanthi Main 

Road
Promboke 3600 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 3600

83
Poonduveli A.D. Ist 

Street
Promboke 270 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 270

84
Poonduveli A.D. Ist 

Street
Promboke 270 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 270

85
Singalanthi Tamilar 

Street
Promboke 1800 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1800

86 222, 223
Manikanteeswarar 

Koil St
Promboke 1620 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1620

87 202 Katchavarayan Thidal Promboke 2061 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 2061

88 Sothiriyam Promboke 1800 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1800



89
Pambalamman Koil 

Street
Promboke 1015 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1015

90
Singalanthi A.D. 

Street
Promboke 3000 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 3000

91 Anna Nagar Promboke 238 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 238

92 Jeeva Nagar Promboke 285 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 285

93 Kontrikulam Street Promboke 336 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 336

94
Anna Nagar Pillaiyar 

Koil St
Promboke 195 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 195

95
Anna Nagar Mill 

Street
Promboke 180 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 180

96
Vidvan Manaikkal 

A.D.St
Promboke 520 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 520

97
Anna Nagar Gate 

Side Road
Promboke 188 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 187.50

98 Pandithar Street Promboke 933 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 933.30

99 Uppukula Street Promboke 600 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 600

100
Throwpathiyamman 

Koil St
Promboke 465 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 465

101 226 Periya Nayagipuram Promboke 1230 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1230

102 226 Periya Nayagipuram Promboke 330 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 330

103 98 Valaiyalkara Street Promboke 411 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 411

104 98 South Chetty Street Promboke 180 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 180

105 98
Marriyamman Koil 

Chetty Street
Promboke 705 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 705

106 224/3A V.O.C. Nagar Promboke 1143 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1143

107 224/4
V.O.C. Nagar Vaikkal 

West
Promboke 473 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 473

108
V.O.C. Nagar Vaikkal 

West
Promboke 276 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 276

109 89
Samiyappa Nagar 

West Street
Promboke 840 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 840

110 91
Samiyappa Nagar 

Attrangarai
Promboke 1650 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1650

111 89
Samiyappa Nagar 

Cross Road 1
Promboke 293 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 292.50

112 96
Samiyappa Nagar 

Cross Road 2
Promboke 320 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 320



113 96 Seein-Lion Colony Promboke 800 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 330

114 96 Seein-Lion Colony Promboke 330 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 330

115 95
Samiyappa Nagar 

Road
Promboke 1200 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 1200

116 96 Thattara Street Promboke 180 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 180

117 96 North Chetty Street Promboke 183 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 183

118 62 Eda Theru Promboke 363 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 363

119 62 Attur Road Promboke 2865 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 2865

120 69 Pallivasal A.D. Street Promboke 675 01.04.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 675

121
Pallivasal Cross 

Street
Promboke 324 01.04.1992

Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Road Road 1.00 324

122 Nanthavanakulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.27

123 Kondrikulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.58

124 Uppukulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.19

125 Servarayankulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.43

126 Thatchankulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.18

127 Pilliyarkulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.37

128 Arasankulam Gifted 1.00 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.99

129 Chekkadikulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.17

130 Kaluvamulikulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.27

131 Thelikulam Gifted 1.00 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.54

132 Pidarikulam Gifted 1.00 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.53

133 Vettukulam Gifted 2.00 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 1.85

134 Tharmar Kovil Kulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.14

135 Puliyankulam Gifted+D10 1.00 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.61

136 Kavarakulam Gifted 1.00 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.61



137 Thathankulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.33

138 Gurumariyan Kulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.18

139 Ariyalurkulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.13

140 Attaikulam Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.16

141 Netodaikulam+C10 Gifted 0 01.11.1992
Transfer form Town 

Panchayat
Tank Tank 1.00 0.15



SI.No Survey No. Location

Owned or 

Acquired / 

Purchased / 

Alienated / 

Gifted

Extent (area) 
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purchase / 
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lakhs              
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 10-May JKR Garden Gifted 1028.46 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 1028.46

2
04-16,

4-17

JKR Garden Gifted 1149.64 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road
1.00 1149.64

3 9/9,10/11 JKR Garden Gifted 1696.32 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 1696.32

4 10-Nov JKR Garden Gifted 809.32 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 809.32

5 10/11,10/5 JKR Garden Gifted 759.08 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 759.08

6 10-Nov JKR Garden Gifted 153.72 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 153.72

7 10/11,9/9 JKR Garden Gifted 755.79 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 755.79

8 10-Nov JKR Garden Gifted 384.3 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 384.3

9 10-Nov JKR Garden Gifted 495.32 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 495.32

10 10-Nov JKR Garden Gifted 499.59 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 499.59

11 10-Nov JKR Garden Gifted 49.00 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 49

12 10/5,10/6 JKR Garden Gifted 1144.21 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 1144.21

13 Apr-16 JKR Garden Gifted 217.77 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 217.77

14 10-Nov JKR Garden Gifted 518.80 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Road Road 1.00 518.8

15 4/16,4/17 JKR Garden Gifted 1296.07 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Park Land 1.00 1296.07

16 8/2B, 10/5,10/6 JKR Garden Gifted 2973.05 24.08.2015 1995/2015 Park Land 1.00 2973.05

17 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 16578 28.02.2018 435/2018 Road Road 1.00 16578

18 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 4602 28.02.2018 435/2018 Road Road 1.00 4602

19 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 4639 28.02.2018 435/2018 Road Road 1.00 4639

20 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 4499 28.02.2018 435/2018 Road Road 1.00 4499

21 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 11640 28.02.2018 435/2018 Road Road 1.00 11640

22 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 413 28.02.2018 435/2018 Road Road 1.00 413

23 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 1168 28.02.2018 435/2018 Road Road 1.00 1168

24 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 9517.3 28.02.2018 435/2018 Park Land 1.00 9517.3

25 133/1B2 A.S.V.R Nagar Gifted 5984 28.02.2018 435/2018 Park Land 1.00 5984

26 97/3B,97/3B Sai Ram Nagar Gifted 19776.19 09.04.2018 1429/2018 Road Road 1.00 19776.19

27 99/1,99/1,99/1 Sai Ram Nagar Gifted 8541.88 09.04.2018 1429/2018 Road Road 1.00 8541.88

28 99/2A,99/2A Sai Ram Nagar Gifted 8128.29 09.04.2018 1429/2018 Road Road 1.00 8128.29

29 97/3B, Sai Ram Nagar Gifted 275.35 09.04.2018 1429/2018 Park Land 1.00 275.35

30 99/1 Sai Ram Nagar Gifted 11,416.46 09.04.2018 1429/2018 Park Land 1.00 11416.46

31 99/2A Sai Ram Nagar Gifted 2451.09 09.04.2018 1429/2018 Park Land 1.00 2451.09

32 227/7H,227/7H, JSK Nagar Gifted 7906 06.03.2018 595/2018 Road Road 1.00 7906

Land owned, acquired or purchased by the Municipality
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33
227/5A,227/5A22

7/5A

JSK Nagar Gifted 2745.5 06.03.2018 595/2018 Road Road
1.00 2745.5

34 227/14B JSK Nagar Gifted 900 06.03.2018 595/2018 Road Road 1.00 900

35 227/7H JSK Nagar Gifted 7717 06.03.2018 595/2018 Park Land 1.00 7717

36
248/2B Sri Venkateshwara 

Nagar

Gifted 7205 25.09.2018 3199/2018 Road Road
1.00 7205

37
248/2B Sri Venkateshwara 

Nagar

Gifted 2489 25.09.2018 3199/2018 Park Land
1.00 2489

Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality

Town Planning Inspector Commissioner



SI.N

o

Name of the 

Buildings
Location

Total area of 

the site

Plinth 

area of the 

Building

Nature of 

construction
Usage of the Building

Month and 

Year of 

construction

Cost of 

Construction 

at the time of 

completion

Depreciation 

allowed

Net value as 

on 

31.03.2021

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Burial Shed Mannai Road 50 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 04/2004 31000 10133.97 13824.95

2 Burial Shed Mannai Road 120 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 04/2004 31000 10133.97 13842.95

3 Community Hall
Municipal Office 

Road
550 105 R.C.C Community Hall 04/2004 590000 198581.95 259674.73

4 Burial Shed Mannai Road 120 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 06/2005 31000 9351.54 14362.03

5 Community Hall Ariyalur A.D.Street 250 101 R.C.C Community Hall 06/2007 500000 113109.53 256671.02

6 Bus Shelder Mannai Road 19 19 R.C.C Bus Shelder 06/2004 80000 26926.37 32210.13

7 New Office Building
Ramamadam 

Street
200 150 R.C.C  Office Building 04/1992 500000.00 320757.04 118913.44

8 Old Municipal Office
Ramamadam 

Street
2500 127 R.C.C  Office Building 04/1992 500000.00 320757.04 118913.44

9 Burial Shed 
Agara Manaikkal 

Street
100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 01/2003 39404 14659.65 16415.90

10 Burial Shed Nadar Street 100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 04/2003 40000 14790.02 16724.81

11 Burial Shed Santhaipettai 100 26 R.C.C Burial Shed 01/2003 100000 36975.06 41812.03

12 Burial Shed Rokka Kuthagai 100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 01/2002 40000 16050.52 16561.32

13 Burial Shed 
Singalanthi 

A.D.Street
100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 03/2003 40000 14790.02 16515.33

14 Burial Shed Singalanthi 100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 02/1999 39609 19276.03 41812.03

15 Burial Shed 
Periyanayagi 

Puram
100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 02/2003 39609 14645.45 188676.08

16 Burial Shed Samiyappa Nagar 100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 04/2003 39499 14604.78 16515.33

17 Burial Shed Mannai Road 100 12 R.C.C Burial Shed 01/2003 100000 36975.06 41812.03

18 Council Hall Municipal Office 550 105 R.C.C Council Hall 08/2001 500000 215599.95 188676.80

19 Sanitary Complex Abishegakattalai 250 223 R.C.C Sanitary Complex 07/2003 957585 354067.62 400385.76

20 Flushout Latrins Thirukkulam Street 50 33 R.C.C Flashout Latrins 08/1998 100000 51232.50 32353.35

21 Flushout Latrins Ariyalur 20 12 R.C.C Flashout Latrins 08/1997 50000 26835.44 15367.84

22 Flushout Latrins Old Bus stand 1950 27 R.C.C Flashout Latrins 03/2004 200000 67315.91 88025.33

23 Flushout Latrins New Bus stand 19161 33 R.C.C Flashout Latrins 07/2001 100000 43119.99 37735.36

24 Sweeper Colony Vedai Road 2250 70 R.C.C Sweeper Colony 04/1971 200000.00 175582.69 16198.94

THIRUTHURAIPOONDI MUNICIPALITY

BUILDINGS REVENUE & CAPITAL FUND

Schedule No.2

Buildings owned, constructed, gifted, transferred to the Corporation Municipality



25 Sanitary Complex
Periyanayagi 

Puram
100 81 R.C.C Sanitary Complex 01/2006 400000 105963.24 195069.99

26 Sanitary Complex Vedai Road 100 81 R.C.C Sanitary Complex 09/2004 400000 136631.83 174723.82

27 Sanitary Complex Arasaladi Street 100 81 R.C.C Sanitary Complex 09/2004 400000 136631.83 174723.82

28 Sanitary Complex Mannai Road 100 81 R.C.C Sanitary Complex 09/2004 400000 136631.83 174723.82

29 Slaughter House Kamarajar Street 700 550 R.C.C
Slaughter House & Fish 

Market
08/2001 525000 11319.00 340786.47

30 New Bus Stand Thiruvarur Road 19161 1215 R.C.C New Bus Stand 04/1997 2500000 1341771.92 768392.17

31
Old Bus Stand 

Building
Thiruvarur Road 1950 216 R.C.C Shops & Vegitable Market 03/1972 72418 63111.41 6174.18

32 Reading Room
Ramamadam 

Street
20 14 R.C.C Reading Room 02/1999 50000 24332.90 17082.07

33 Bus Shelder Mutthu Pettai Road 10 10 R.C.C Bus Shelder 10/2003 45000 16638.78 18815.41

34 Toilet Office Complex 550 4 R.C.C Office 08/2006 69544 18422.77 33914.86

35 Vegetable Market Thiruvarur Road 231 231 A.C.Sheet Vegitable Market 02/2000 500000 229819.96 179242.96

36 Open Stall Bus Stand 1050 62 A.C.Sheet Shops 01/2006 188597 49960.87 91974.04

37 Fish Market Fish Marker Road 100 26 A.C.Sheet Fish Market 04/1992 100000 64151.41 23782.68

38
New Bus Stand 

A.C.Sheet Shops
New Bus stand 43 43 A.C.Sheet  Bus stand Shops 12/2008 211000 39139.18 114015.98

39 Cycle Shed
Ramamadam 

Street
20 17 A.C.Sheet

Office Building  Cycle 

Shed
13/1999 14000 6813.21 4767.86

40 Taxi Stand Near Bus Stand 1050 150 A.C.Sheet Public 05/2004 300000 100973.87 132038.00

41
Community Hall first 

Floor
Office Complex 550 126 A.C.Sheet Office Use 07/2011 340000 17000.00 214284.80

41 Record Room Office Complex 50 34 Tiled Office Use 04/1992 100000 64151 23782.68

42 Sweeper Colony Vedai Road 2250 487 Tiled Sweeper Quarters 08/1997 60125.00 32269.61 18479.83

43 Bhathing Ghate Mannai Road 20 12 Brick Work Public 05/2005 30000 9049.88 13898.73

44
Poondu Veli 

Valavanather
Mullyar River 20 16 Brick Work Public 04/1999 29982 14590.98 10210.71

45 Thattara Street Mullyar River 20 12 Brick Work Public 04/1999 24166 11760.58 8230.00

46 Jeeva Street Jeeva Street Bond 20 12 Brick Work Public 11/1999 24857 12096.86 8465.33

47 Periya Singlanthi
Periya Singlanthi 

Bhathing Ghat
20 12 Brick Work Public 07/1999 24857 12096.86 8465.33

48

Katchavarayan 

Thidal School North 

Bank

Singlanthi 20 12 Brick Work Public 07/1999 24804 12071.06 8447.29

49
Katchavarayan 

Thidal West  Bank
Singlanthi 20 12 Brick Work Public 07/1999 24806 12072.04 8447.96

AC Sheet Building

Tiled

Bhathing Ghat



50
Thatchan Kulam 

East Bank
V.O.C.Nagar 20 12 Brick Work Public 07/1999 24857 12096.86 8465.33

51
Mariyamman Kovil 

Kulam 
Singlanthi 20 12 Brick Work Public 07/1999 24876 12106.10 8471.81

52 Ariyalur Kulam Ariyalur 20 16 Brick Work Public 07/1999 30000 14599.74 10216.84

53 Kuttai Kulam
Periyanayagi 

Puram
20 16 Brick Work Public 07/1999 30000 14599.74 10216.84

54 Good Shed Kulam Katcheri Road 20 16 Brick Work Public 08/1999 30000 14599.74 10216.84

55 Pillaiyar Kovil Kulam Singlanthi 20 16 Brick Work Public 08/1999 30000 14599.74 10216.84

56 Kavara Kulam Singlanthi 40 32 Brick Work Public 08/1999 60000 29199.48 20433.69

57
G.H.S.School Back 

Side 
Sekkadi Kulam 20 16 Brick Work Public 10/1999 30000 14599.74 10216.84

58
Retaing Wall at 

Sivan Kovil Kulam 
Singlanthi 30 25 Brick Work Public 08/1999 39714 19327.13 13525.06

59

Katchavarayan 

Thidal Valavan 

Karai

Burial Shed 

Singlanthi
20 12 Brick Work Public 10/1999 40000 19466.32 13622.46

60
Abishega Kattalai 

North Bank

Burial Shed Nadar 

Street
20 12 Burial Shed Public 09/1992 40000 25660.56 9513.07

61
Retaing Wall & 

Bhathing Ghat

Meenatchi Vaikkal 

Street
120 12 Bhathing Ghat Public 04/2010 166089 16193.68 99443.61

62
Retaing Wall at 

Poochadi Kulam 

Ponnaiyan Chetti 

Street
30 25 Retaing Wall Public 10/2010 244021 23792.05 146104.38

63 Bus Shelder Theli Kulam 27 23 Bus Shelder Public 06/2004 200000 67315.91 88025.33

64

60000 Ltr Capacity 

OHT and Pump 

Room and Sump 

Agamudaiyar 

Street
3 Public Mar-21 1500000 - 1500000

Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality

CommissionerMunicipal Engineer 

Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality



SI.N

o
Location (Name if any) Area

Month and year of 

construction

Cost of Construction at 

the time of completion

Depreciation 

allowed Rs.

Net value as on 

31.03.2019 Rs.

Remarks if 

any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Nanthavanakula Street 3 02/2000 10000 5814.04 855.66 -

2 Rajamanikka Nadar Street 7 06/1994 30000 21875.17 1660.82 -

3 Agamudaiyar Street 7 06/1997 24000 15919.18 1651.83 -

4 Gandhi Nagar 5 04/1998 14000 8931.38 1036.09 -

5 Ramamada Street 10 06/1999 30000 18321.16 2387.31 -

6 New Bus Stand 17 07/1998 70000 44656.92 5180.48 -

7 Attur Road 6 08/1998 20000 12759.12 1480.13 -

8 Thattara Street 7 07/1998 22000 14035.32 1628.09 -

9 Samiyappa Nagar 10 02/1999 30000 18321.16 2387.31 -

10 Kontri Kulam 6 05/1997 10000 6632.99 688.26 -

11 Singalanthi Tamilar Street 10 05/1997 28000 18572.38 1927.13 -

12 Fish Market Road 10 07/1998 23000 14672.99 1702.15 -

13 Thaikkal Street 8 10/1999 35000 21374.69 2785.2 -

14 Vanakkara Street 16 10/1998 80000 51036.48 5920.55 -

15 Old Santhaipettai Street 24 06/1997 60000 39797.95 4129.58 -

16 Ponnaiyan Chetty Street 5 10/1998 40000 25518.24 2960.27 -

17 South Street 18 06/1997 40000 26531.97 2753.05 -

18 D.M.C.Road 5 02/1999 15000 9160.58 1193.65 -

19 Kaluvamulli Street 9 08/1998 35000 22328.46 2590.24 -

20 Cholara Street 19 06/1999 32000 19542.51 2546.48 -

21 South Ramamada Street 3 02/2000 10000 5814.04 855.66 -

Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality

THIRUTHURAIPOONDI MUNICIPALITY

CULVERTS (FLYOVERS) (SUB-WAYS AND CAUSE WAYS)
Schedule No.3(1)

Municipal Engineer Commissioner



SI.No

Month and 

Year of 

construction

Name of the road and street in which the drains are 

available and used

Width of the 

drain

Length of the 

drain

Cost of 

Construction at 

the time of 

completion

Depreciation 

allowed

Net value as on 

31.03.2021

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 11/1992 Shanmugam Chetty Street 0.43 143.00 79684.00 78178.61 307.72

2 06/1997 Ponnaiyan Chetty Street 0.43 231.00 77148.00 73216.73 803.60

3 06/1997 Ponnaiyan Chetty Street 0.30 75.00 40180.00 38132.53 412.39

4 06/1997 Thelikulam Pillaiyar Kovil Street 0.43 259.00 115603.00 109712.16 1204.17

5 06/1997 D.M.C.Lane 0.34 61.00 26716.00 25354.62 278.28

6 06/1997 Thattara Street 0.43 260.00 163998.00 155641.08 1708.27

7 04/1998 Hospital Street 0.43 300.00 39948.00 7190.64 6696.06

8 01/1998 Poochedi Kulam 0.43 110.00 78405.00 14112.90 13142.21

9 06/1997 South Street 0.43 171.00 150984.00 143290.24 1572.71

10 03/1999 Samiyappa Nagar 0.30 210.00 87000.00 15660.00 14582.90

11 03/1999 Ponnaiyan Chetty Street 0.30 120.00 77500.00 13950.00 12990.51

12 03/1999 Sengamala Street 0.30 90.00 49208.00 8857.44 8248.22

13 03/1999 Mettu Street 0.30 95.00 49437.00 8898.66 8286.60

14 03/1999 Nadar Street 0.23 25.00 20411.00 3673.98 3421.28

15 03/1999 Vanakkara Street 0.30 80.00 48613.00 8750.34 8148.48

16 03/1999 Kannuthoppu Street 0.45 50.00 29883.00 5378.94 5008.97

17 03/1999 Vanakkara Street -II 0.30 85.00 49437.00 8898.66 8286.60

18 03/2000 Ramamada Street 0.30 90.00 69624.00 12532.32 11670.34

19 03/2000 Pookadai Street 0.45 57.00 85200.00 15336.00 14281.18

20 03/2000 Mannai Road 1.20 35.00 80000.00 14400.00 13409.56

Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality

Municipal Engineer Commissioner

THIRUTHURAIPOONDI MUNICIPALITY

Schedule No.4

Storm Water Drains including open drains



SI.No Registration No. Make Engine No Chassis No
Date of 

Purchase

User 

Department

Purpose for 

which used

Origional 

cost
Depreciation 

Net value as on 

31.03.2021
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 TN.50 9879 GLW Trailer S 3251 A82317 Sew 02309/2007 17.04.1997
Sanitary 

Section

Wastage 

Cleaning 
131000.00 75734.4 55265.60

2 TN.50 D-9878 Escort Tractor S 3251 A82817 362173 28.04.1997
Sanitary 

Section

Wastage 

Cleaning 
211649.00 122359.6 89289.40

3 TN.50 L 7339
Ashok Leyland 

Gargo
CDEZ04207

MBIASJFC5CRTG4795/2

7.2.2013
27.02.2013

Sanitary 

Section

Garbage 

Cleaning
800000 462500 337500

4 TN.50 L 6073

TATA Motor ltd. 

Lights Goods 

Vehicle

MAT445056CZPB7903 275ID106MXYSU2492 01.02.2013
Sanitary 

Section

Garbage 

Cleaning
225000 130078.1 94921.90

5 TN.50 AX 6429 Ashok Leyland GXEZ204845 MBIAUGAC5GRXP9937 21.03.2018
Sanitary 

Section

Wastage 

Cleaning 
2645000 1529141 1115859

6 TN.50 R 1074
Mahindra and 

Mahindra Ltd
GPE4G75154 MASXX2GPPKE2G74840 30.09.2014 General

Commissioner 

Jeep
673727 389498 284229

7 TN 50 AT-8929 TATA ACE 700CCDl02GõXS38035 M559004LVG18481 16.09.2020 Public Health
Garbage 

Cleaning
734965 - 734965

8 TN 50 AT-8955 TATA ACE 700CCDl02FõXS31377 MAT559004LVG17430 16.09.2020 Public Health
Garbage 

Cleaning
734965 - 734965

SI.No Registration No. Make Engine No Chassis No
Date of 

Purchase

User 

Department

Purpose for 

which used

Origional 

cost
Depreciation 

Net value as on 

31.03.2021
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

SI.No Registration No. Make Engine No Chassis No
Date of 

Purchase

Used 

Department

Purpose for 

which used

Origional 

cost

Depreciation 

allowed

Net value as on 

31.03.2021
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

(B) LIGHT VEHICLIES WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE FUND

Nil

Nil

Commissioner

Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality

Municipal Engineer 

Thiruthuraipoondi Municipality

(A) HEAVY VEHICLIES REVENUE FUND

Schedule No.5

Schedule No.5

(A) HEAVY VEHICLIES WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE FUND

Schedule No.5



SI.No Name (Specification) Quantity
Rate at which 

purchased

Month and year 

purchase

Cost of 

Purchase

Depreciation 

allowed Rs.

Net value as on 

31.03.2021

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Air Conditioner 2 20649.00 11.2004 41298.00 18527.60 22770.40

2 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 1 7758.00 03.2006 7758.00 3480.49 4277.51

3 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 1 7758.00 03.2006 7758.00 3480.49 4277.51

4 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 1 7758.00 03.2006 7758.00 3480.49 4277.51

5 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 4 9832.00 10.2003 39328.00 17643.80 21684.20

6 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 4 9832.00 10.2003 39328.00 17643.80 21684.20

7 Steel Popular Cubboard with 4 Shelves 1 6333.00 11.2006 6333.00 2841.19 3491.81

8 Steel Popular Cubboard with 4 Shelves 1 13514.00 08.2004 13514.00 6062.81 7451.19

9 UPS 1 69000.00 12.2009 69000.00 30955.61 38044.39

10 Air Conditioner 1 31600.00 11.2010 31600.00 14176.77 17423.23

11 Desktop Dual core system 3 31635.00 10.2007 94905.00 42578.00 52327.00

12 Degital Camera-sony 1 16000.00 10.2007 16000.00 7179.00 8821.00

13 HP Inkjet Printer 1 3100.00 10.2007 3100.00 1391.00 1709.00

14 HP Printer 1020 Tonner 1 4700.00 10.2007 4700.00 2108.57 2591.43

15 Keyboard - Computer 5 400.00 10.2007 2000.00 898.00 1102.00

16 Modem - External 1 575.00 10.2007 575.00 258.00 317.00

17 Mouse - Computer 5 400.00 10.2007 2000.00 898.00 1102.00

18 Speakers(Computer) 1 2500.00 10.2007 2500.00 1122.00 1378.00

19 Fax 1 3796.15 10.2007 3796.15 1703.15 2093.00

20 Tunner Chord 1 1700.00 10.2007 1700.00 762.67 937.33

21 UPS 1 2950.00 10.2007 2950.00 1323.46 1626.54

22 Stools 10 100.00 09.1995 1000.00 448.63 551.37

23 Celing Fan 16 829.00 09.1995 13264.00 5950.65 7313.35

24 Rose Wood Chusion Chair 1 600.00 09.1995 600.00 270.00 330.00

25 Kothari Nylon Chair 16 650.00 09.1995 10400.00 4666.00 5734.00

26 Steel Rock 4 550.00 09.1995 2200.00 987.00 1213.00

27 6*3 Wooden Table 3 400.00 09.1995 1200.00 539.00 661.00

28 Iron Table with Drawer 1 600.00 09.1995 600.00 269.18 330.82

29 Teakwoods without Arms 1 750.00 09.1995 750.00 337.00 413.00

30 Playwood Screen 1 200.00 09.1995 200.00 90.00 110.00

31 Long Table 3 400.00 09.1995 1200.00 538.36 661.64

32 Teakwoods chair 15 1200.00 09.1995 18000.00 8076.00 9924.00

33 Water filter buterfly 1 1270.00 09.1995 1270.00 569.76 700.24

34 Water filter buterfly 1 1270.00 12.1196 1270.00 569.76 700.24

35 Water filter buterfly 1 1270.00 09.1995 1270.00 569.76 700.24

36 Water filter buterfly 1 2270.00 09.1995 2270.00 1018.39 1251.61

THIRUTHURAIPOONDI MUNICIPALITY

Schedule No.6

FURNITURE FIXTURESAND OFFICE EQUIPMENTS



SI.No Name (Specification) Quantity
Rate at which 

purchased

Month and year 

purchase

Cost of 

Purchase

Depreciation 

allowed Rs.

Net value as on 

31.03.2021

37 Hercules Cycle 1 2275.00 04.1997 2275.00 1020.64 1254.36

38 Dustbins 32 450.00 06.2006 14400.00 6460.30 7939.70

39 Push Carts 8 8800.00 06.2006 70400.00 31583.69 38816.31

40 Mini Fan 1 740.00 11.1998 740.00 332.00 408.00

41 Wooden Cash Counter 1 7950.00 05.1999 7950.00 3566.62 4383.38

42 Steel Table Drawer with Cubboard 9 1744.00 09.1996 15696.00 7041.73 8654.27

43 Audio Cassete Player 1 12660.00 03.2006 12660.00 5679.68 6980.32

44 Audio MIC 1 2650.00 03.2006 2650.00 1188.87 1461.13

45 Speaker System 1 4890.00 03.2006 4890.00 2193.84 2696.16

46 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 4 4435.00 09.1996 17740.00 7958.73 9781.27

47 S Type Chair 7 866.00 09.1996 6062.00 2719.61 3342.39

48 Folding Chair 2 285.00 09.1996 570.00 255.72 314.28

49 Steel S Type chair 29 747.00 11.1996 21663.00 9718.72 11944.28

50 Wooden chairs 9 300.00 09.1995 2700.00 1211.31 1488.69

51 Folding Chair 1 385.00 11.1996 385.86 173.11 212.75

52 Teak Wood Executive Table (ARC) 8 3813.00 03.1999 30504.00 13685.07 16818.93

53 Teak wood Revolving Chair 2 1911.00 03.1999 3822.00 1714.67 2107.33

54 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 4 4435.00 03.1999 17740.00 #VALUE! 9781.27.

55 Steel S Type chair 3 910.00 03.1999 2739.00 1228.80 1510.20

56 Steel S Type chair 3 910.00 03.1999 2730.00 1224.77 1505.23

57 Steel S Type chair 3 910.00 03.1999 2730.00 1224.77 1505.23

58 Steel S Type chair 3 910.00 03.1999 2730.00 1224.77 1505.23

59 Battery 10 5700.00 12.2009 57000.00 25572.02 31427.98

60 Steel side rack 6 1060.00 03.1999 6360.00 2853.30 3506.70

61 Steel side rack 6 1060.00 03.1999 6360.00 2853.30 3506.70

62 Steel side rack 6 1060.00 03.1999 6360.00 2853.30 3506.70

63 Steel side rack 6 1060.00 03.1999 6360.00 2853.30 3506.70

64 Steel Bero 61/2 Feet Hight 3 3917 2.2 11751.00 5271.87 6479.13

65 Tamil Typewritter (Remington) 1 8813 4.1993 8831.00 3961.87 4869.13

66 Godrej Prima Model English Typewriter 1 9792 4.1994 9792.00 4393.00 5399.00

67 Air Conditioner 1 31600 11.201 31600.00 14176.77 17423.23

68 Benches 4 400 9.1995 1600.00 718.00 882.00

69 Electronic intercom Dialing Complex Syst 1 32795 3.1996 32795.00 14713.00 18082.00

70 ITI Electronic Button Type Phone 7 9606 3.1996 67242.00 30167.00 37075.00

71 Computer system with CD Rome Drive 2 8751 2.2 17502.00 7852.00 9650.00

72 Printer 1 12000 12.1997 12000.00 5384.00 6616.00

73 UPS 1 5000 12.1997 5000.00 2244.00 2756.00

74 Steel popular Cubboard 1 6333 1.2007 6333.00 2841.19 3491.81

75 Stabiliser with Battery 1 3201 11.1999 3201.00 1436.07 1764.93

76 Aircooller with stabiliser 1 4800 8.2003 4800.00 2153.43 2646.57



SI.No Name (Specification) Quantity
Rate at which 

purchased

Month and year 

purchase

Cost of 

Purchase

Depreciation 

allowed Rs.

Net value as on 

31.03.2021

77 Air Conditioner 1 21673 8.2003 21673.00 9723.20 11949.80

78 Aluminium Town Ladder 1 49500 8.2003 49500.00 22207.28 27292.72

79 Battery 2 2250 8.2003 4500.00 2018.84 2481.16

80 Teak woods bar benches 2 500 9.1995 1000.00 448.63 551.37

81 CD 5 200 8.2003 1000.00 448.63 551.37

82 CD Writer LG 1 13000 8.2003 13000.00 5833.00 7167.00

83 Computer system PIV 2 47800 8.2003 95600.00 42889.22 52710.78

84 Cussion Type Chair 2 3800 11.2006 7600.00 3409.60 4190.40

85 Computer Table 4 3987 8.2003 15948.00 7154.78 8793.22

86 Computer Wheel Chair 3 1350 8.2003 4050.00 1817.00 2233.00

87 Steel Cubboard (Plain) 1 7758 6.2006 7758.00 3481.00 4277.00

88 Country wood dias 1 5648 8.2003 5648.00 2533.87 3114.13

89 D Lilk 2 750 8.2003 1500.00 672.95 827.05

90 Dot Matrix Wipro Printer 1 7500 8.2003 7500.00 3365.00 4135.00

91 Fax Machine 1 18240 8.2003 18240.00 8183.05 10056.95

92 Floopy 10 230 8.2003 2300.00 1031.85 1268.15

93 Wooden Berow 6 500 9.1995 3000.00 1346.00 1654.00

94 Hard Disc 2 5750 8.2003 11500.00 5160.00 6340.00

95 Comfort chair 12 240 8.2003 2882.00 1293.00 1589.00

96 Laser jet printer - HP 1 19200 8.2003 19200.00 8614.00 10586.00

97 Modem - External 2 3150 8.2003 6300.00 2826.38 3473.62

98 Monitor - colour 1 11900 8.2003 11900.00 5338.72 6561.28

99 Number Machine 1 850 8.2003 850.00 381.34 468.66

100 Plastic Chair 56 258.39 8.2003 14469.84 6491.63 7978.21

101 Plastic Weighing machine 1 750 8.2003 750.00 336.47 413.53

102 RJ Connectors 12 10 8.2003 120.00 53.84 66.16

103 Rosedrum Laminated Top 1 13300 8.2003 13300.00 5966.81 7333.19

104 Class berow 1 750 9.1995 750.00 336.47 413.53

105 SD Ram 64 MB 2 1690 8.2003 3380.00 1516.38 1863.62

106 Stabliser A/C 1 3485 8.2003 3485.00 1563.48 1921.52

107 Steel Cubboard (Bero) 4 1/2 6 3233 8.2003 19398.00 8702.56 10695.44

108 Steel Cubboard 3 1 2650 8.2003 2650.00 1188.87 1461.13

109 Steel Popular cuboard with 4 shelves 2 4027 8.2003 8054.00 3613.28 4440.72

110 Teakwood junior Executive Table 2 1975 8.2003 3950.00 1772.10 2177.90

111 Tea Table 1 450 8.2003 450.00 202.00 248.00

112 TVS Priinter Head 1 4100 8.2003 4100.00 1839.39 2260.61

113 UPS - Hycon 1 17000 8.2003 17000.00 7626.74 9373.26

114 Wall Mounted Fan 2 1850 8.2003 3700.00 1659.94 2040.06

115 Steel Almehra 6 800 9.1995 4800.00 2153.43 2646.57

116 Water cooler 1 19096 8.2003 19096.00 8567.08 10528.92



SI.No Name (Specification) Quantity
Rate at which 

purchased

Month and year 

purchase

Cost of 

Purchase

Depreciation 

allowed Rs.

Net value as on 

31.03.2021

117 Xerox Machine 1 77000 8.2003 77000.00 34544.66 42455.34

118 Record Rocks 2 400 9.1995 800.00 359.00 441.00

119 CD - R Box 10 303 6.2008 3030.00 1360.00 1670.00

120 CD.RW Box 5 320 6.2008 1600.00 718.00 882.00

121 Desktop core 2 DUO System (Compaq) 1 29800 6.2008 29800.00 13369.23 16430.77

122 DVD Box 10 450 6.2008 4500.00 2019.00 2481.00

123 HP Laser 2300 D Tonner 2 7300 6.2008 14600.00 6551.00 8049.00

124 HP Printer 1020 Tonner 3 3822 6.2008 11466.00 5145.00 6321.00

125 Computer Table 6 2190 6.2008 13140.00 5895.02 7244.98

126 Desktop core 2 DUO System (Compaq) 1 29800 6.2008 29800.00 13369.23 16430.77

127 HP Printer 1020 Tonner 5 3822 6.2008 19110.00 8573.36 10536.64

128 Pandrive 1 GB 5 590 6.2008 2950.00 1323.46 1626.54

129 Computer chairs 7 2500 3.2007 17500.00 7851.06 9648.94

130 D Link 16 port switch 1 3250 3.2007 3250.00 1458.05 1791.95

131 Desktop Dual core system HCL 3 36000 3.2007 108000.00 48452.26 59547.74

132 HP Laserject 1020 Printer 2 9900 3.2007 19800.00 8883.00 10917.00

133 Intel pentium server - HCL 1 66000 3.2007 66000.00 29610.00 36390.00

134 Pandrive  1 6850 3.2007 6850.00 3073.13 3776.87

135 TVS MSP 450 Printer 2 9980 3.2007 19960.00 8955.00 11005.00

136 Vanavil Tamilfont CD 1 18500 3.2007 18500.00 8299.69 10200.31


